GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH A.P.STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY



Ground Floor, Interim Judicial Complex,
High Court of Andhra Pradesh
Nelapadu, Amaravathi- 522 237, Guntur District
E-Mail:apslsauthority@yahoo.com
Web site: www.apslsa.ap.nic.in



Smt M.BABITHA MEMBER SECRETARY

(District & Sessions Judge)

ROC. No.01-L2 /APSLSA/LSW/2024, Dt: 23-04-2024

To

All the Chairpersons,
 District Legal Services Authorities in the State of Andhra Pradesh.

The Secretary,
 A.P. High Court Legal Services Committee,
 High Court Buildings,
 Amaravathi.

Sir / Madam,

Sub:

APSLSA - National Lok Adalat on 11-05-2024 (Second Saturday) - Due to Elections and Summer vacations - Postponed to 29-06-2024 (fifth Saturday) - Instructions to all the MLSCs and other stakeholders - Requested - Reg.

Ref:

- NALSA letter F.No.L/34/2018-2023/NALSA, dated 02-01-2024.
- 2. Note file orders of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman,
 APSLSA dt: 22 -04-2024

* * *

The Hon'ble Executive Chairman, APSLSA is pleased to postpone the 2nd National Lok Adalat to 29-6-2024 (5th Saturday) from 11-05-2024 in view of General Elections and hot summer.

Hence, You are requested to cause the postponement informed to all the MLSCs and other Stakeholders in the respective district.

Yours sincerely,

MEMBER SECRETARY

District Legal Services Authority, West Godavari, Eluru, Dated:23.4.2024

Communicated with a request to note the postponement of 2nd National Lok Adalat from 11.5.2024 to 29.6.2024.

Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge
DLSA, W.G, Eluru

To

- 1) All the Judicial Officers in the District.
- 2) The Chairman, PLAPUS, Eluru.

Copy to

- 1) All the Chairmen, Mandal Legal Services Committees in the District.
- 2) All the Presidents, Bar Associations in the District.
- 3) The Collector & District Magistrates, Eluru, Bhimavaram and Rajamahendravaram.
- 4) The Superintendents of Police, Eluru, Bhimavaram and Rajamahendravaram
- 5) All the Insurance company officials and their Standing Cousnels.
- 6) The District Public Transport Officers/ Regional Managers, A.P.S.R.T.C, Eluru, Bhimavaram and Rajamahendravaram Districts.
- 7) The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Eluru.

Copy to:

The Systems incharge Officer, with a request to place in the District Court website. e-courts, District Court, Eluru

Short 1. 12024